Authority: Item 15, General Issues Committee Report 15-004 (FCS15010) CM: March 2, 2015

> Item 6, General Issues Committee Report 15-009 (FCS15030) CM: April 22, 2015

Bill No. 262

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW 15-262

To Amend By-law No. 15-121, Being a By-law to Set and Levy the Rates of Taxation for the Year 2015

WHEREAS Council enacted By-law No. 15-121 to set and levy the rates of taxation for the year 2015;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for amendments to By-law No. 15-121;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. The authority for By-law No. 15-121 is deleted and replaced by the following:

Item 15, General Issues Committee Report 15004 (FCS15010) CM: March 2, 2015

Item 6, General Issues Committee Report 15009 (FCS15030) CM: April 22, 2015

- 2. Subsection 1.(a) of By-law No. 15-121 is deleted and replaced with the following new subsection 1.(a):
 - 1.(a) The Council of the City of Hamilton adopts the sum of \$797,618,289 as the amount required for general and special municipal levies for the 2015 taxation year.

The By-law is deemed to come into force on January 1, 2015.

PASSED this 11th day of November, 2015.

Frèd Eisenberger Mayor

R. Çaterini City Clerk